

### **MEDIA CONTACT**

### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Laura McPhail
Director of Marketing and Communications
Huntsville Botanical Garden
<a href="mail@hsvbg.org">hmcphail@hsvbg.org</a>
256-830-4447, ext. 226

## LINK TO PHOTO

# Soak up the fun at Huntsville Botanical Garden's Splash 'N Play event

HUNTSVILLE, Ala. (June 27, 2024) – Get ready to make a splash at Splash N' Play – the ultimate kids' water event happening on Sat., July 13, at the Grisham Pavilion at Huntsville Botanical Garden! Grab the sunscreen and bring the whole family to beat the heat during an afternoon of wet fun at the Garden.

Some of the features for Splash 'N Play include:

- Waterslide
- Foam party with music from Metropolitan DJ
- Bounce houses
- Face painting
- HMCPL Bookmobile
- Education stations
- Admission to Huntsville Botanical Garden
- Food, fun, and more!

Tickets for Splash 'N Play are \$5 for member adults and \$10 for member children (ages 2 and under are free). Non-member tickets, which include Garden admission, are \$27 for adults and \$22 for children. Tickets can be purchased ahead of time at <a href="https://hsvbg.org/calendar-event/splash-n-play-2/">https://hsvbg.org/calendar-event/splash-n-play-2/</a> or onsite at the Garden.

To take advantage of member pricing for this event and many more, become a member at <a href="https://hsvbg.org/join/membership/">https://hsvbg.org/join/membership/</a>.

## **About the Huntsville Botanical Garden**

Huntsville Botanical Garden is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization that exists to connect people to plants to support a healthier quality of life for the region. Open year-round, the Garden contains diverse ecosystems to explore within its 118 acres. From grassy meadows to woodland paths, aquatic habitats to stunning floral collections, the Garden invites guests of all ages to discover the beauty and wonder of the natural environment. For more information, visit <a href="https://doi.org/10.1001/journal